UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

March 26, 2015

(Date of earliest event reported)



Qorvo, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware

(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)

001-36801

(Commission File Number)

46-5288992

(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409-9421

and

2300 N.E. Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124

(Address of principal executive offices)
(Zip Code)

(336) 664-1233 and (503) 615-9000

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240 13e-4(c))

Item 1.02 Termination of a Material Definitive Agreement.

On March 26, 2015, Qorvo, Inc. (the "Company") terminated its four-year senior credit facility, dated as of March 19, 2013, with Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent and a lender, and a syndicate of other lenders (the "Credit Agreement"). The Credit Agreement included a \$125.0 million revolving credit facility, which included a \$5.0 million sublimit for the issuance of standby letters of credit and a \$5.0 million sublimit for swingline loans. No borrowings were ever made under the Credit Agreement and no early termination penalty was incurred by the Company in connection with such termination. The Credit Agreement was terminated in anticipation of the Company entering into a new, larger revolving credit facility, which is expected to be finalized in April 2015.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Qorvo, Inc.

By: /s/ Steven J. Buhaly

Steven J. Buhaly Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

Date: March 30, 2015